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USB-C

3x 2x1x

2 sec

1x 1x

EN  Mute/unmute microphone function only available in calls, function not available on Apple iPhone DE  Die Funktion 
zum Stummschalten/Aufheben der Stummschaltung des Mikrofons ist nur bei Anrufen verfügbar, Funktion nicht auf 
Apple iPhone verfügbar FR  La fonction couper/réactiver le microphone uniquement disponible lors des appels, la 
fonction n’est pas disponible sur Apple iPhone
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• USB-C plug 
• Driver diameter: 2x 14 mm 
• Maximum power input: 150 mW 
• Sensitivity: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

WARNING
To reduce the potential risk of injury or death due to distractions, do not use in-ear headphones while driving, 
operating machinery, cycling, walking, or engaging in other activities that require your undivided attention. Always 
keep the volume on your in-ear headphones low enough to hear people talking, sounds that might alert you to 
hazardous conditions, and better protect your hearing. Review and obey the laws and regulations in your country on 
the use headphones and devices when you drive or cycle. Frequent or extended exposure to loud noise or sounds 
when using headphones can cause temporary or permanent hearing loss. Individual susceptibility to noise-induced 
hearing loss and potential hearing problems varies. Minimize your exposure to loud noises or sounds when using your 
in-ear headphones. To minimize the potential for hearing damage, keep the volume low enough that you can carry on 
a conversation with people nearby.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. All rights reserved

EN - Specifications
Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C In-Ear Headphones 3AEP150 v1 001

• Frequency Response: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz 
• Impedance: 32 ohm 
• Integrated microphone and volume control 
• Cable length: 1.2 m

DE - Spezifikationen
Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C In-Ear-Kopfhörer 3AEP150 v1 001

WARNUNG
Um das potenzielle Verletzungs- oder Unfallrisiko aufgrund von Ablenkungen zu verringern, verwenden Sie keine In-Ear-
Kopfhörer beim Autofahren, Bedienen von Maschinen, Radfahren, Gehen oder bei anderen Aktivitäten, die Ihre ungeteilte 
Aufmerksamkeit erfordern. Halten Sie die Lautstärke Ihrer In-Ear-Kopfhörer immer so niedrig, dass Sie Gespräche und 
Geräusche, die Sie auf gefährliche Bedingungen aufmerksam machen könnten, hören und Ihr Gehör besser schützen 
können. Informieren Sie sich über die Gesetze und Vorschriften Ihres Landes bezüglich der Verwendung von Kopfhörern und 
Geräten beim Fahren oder Radfahren und halten Sie diese ein. Eine häufige oder längere Aussetzung gegenüber lautem 
Lärm oder Geräuschen bei der Verwendung von Kopfhörern kann zu vorübergehendem oder dauerhaftem Hörverlust führen. 
Individuelle Anfälligkeit für lärmbedingten Hörverlust und potenzielle Hörprobleme variieren. Minimieren Sie Ihre Exposition 
gegenüber lauten Geräuschen oder Klängen, wenn Sie Ihre In-Ear-Kopfhörer verwenden. Um das Potenzial für Hörschäden 
zu minimieren, halten Sie die Lautstärke so niedrig, dass Sie sich mit Personen in der Nähe unterhalten können.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

• USB-C-Stecker
• Durchmesser des Treibers: 2x 14 mm
• Maximale Leistungsaufnahme: 150 mW
• Empfindlichkeit: 127 dB ± 3 dB

• Frequenzgang: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz
• Impedanz: 32 Ohm
• Integriertes Mikrofon und Lautstärkeregler
• Kabellänge: 1,2 m
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CZ - Specifikace
Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C sluchátka do uší 3AEP150 v1 001

VÝSTRAHA
Abyste snížili potenciální riziko zranění nebo smrti v důsledku rozptýlení, nepoužívejte sluchátka do uší při řízení, 
obsluze strojů, jízdě na kole, chůzi nebo jiných činnostech vyžadujících vaši neoddělitelnou pozornost. neoddělitelnou 
pozornost. Hlasitost sluchátek do uší udržujte vždy dostatečně nízkou, abyste slyšeli mluvit lidi, zvuky, které vás mohou 
upozornit na nebezpečné podmínky, a lépe chránit svůj sluch. Přečtěte si a dodržujte zákony a předpisy ve vaší zemi 
týkající se používání sluchátek a zařízení při řízení nebo jízdě na kole. Časté nebo dlouhodobé vystavení silnému hluku 
nebo zvukům při používání sluchátek může způsobit dočasnou nebo trvalou ztrátu sluchu. Individuální náchylnost 
ke ztrátě sluchu způsobené hlukem a potenciálním problémům se sluchem se liší. Při používání sluchátek do uší 
minimalizujte vystavení hlasitým zvukům nebo hlukům. Abyste minimalizovali možnost poškození sluchu, udržujte 
dostatečně nízkou hlasitost, abyste mohli hovořit s lidmi v okolí.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Všechna práva vyhrazena.

ВНИМАНИЕ 
За да намалите потенциалния риск от нараняване или смърт поради разсейване, не използвайте слушалки за 
поставяне в ушите, докато шофирате, работите с машини, карате колело, ходите или се занимавате с други 
дейности, които изискват цялото ви внимание. Винаги поддържайте силата на звука на вашите слушалки за 
поставяне в ушите достатъчно ниска, за да чувате хора, които говорят, звуци, които могат да ви предупредят 
за опасни условия, и по-добре да защитите слуха си. Прегледайте и спазвайте законите и разпоредбите във 
вашата страна относно използването на слушалки и устройства, когато шофирате или карате велосипед. 
Честото или продължително излагане на силен шум или звуци при използване на слушалки може да причини 
временна или постоянна загуба на слуха. Индивидуалната чувствителност към причинена от шум загуба на 
слуха и потенциални проблеми със слуха варира. Намалете до минимум излагането си на силни шумове или 
звуци, когато използвате слушалките за поставяне в ушите. За да сведете до минимум възможността за 
увреждане на слуха, поддържайте силата на звука достатъчно ниска, за да можете да говорите с хора наблизо.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Всички права запазени.

• Konektor USB-C 
• Průměr měniče: 2 x 14 mm 
• Maximální příkon: 150 mW 
• Citlivost: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Frekvenční odezva: 20 Hz – 20000 Hz 
• Impedance: 32 ohmů 
• Integrovaný mikrofon a ovládání hlasitosti 
• Délka kabelu: 1,2 m

BG - Спецификации
Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C слушалки за поставяне в ушите 3AEP150 v1 001

• USB-C накрайник
• Диаметър на високоговорителите: 2х 14 мм
• Максимална входяща мощност: 150 mW
• Чувствителност: 127 dB ± 3 dB

• Честотна характеристика: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz
• Импеданс: 32 ома
• Вграден микрофон и контрол на звука
• Дължина на кабела: 1,2 м
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ES - Especificaciones
Auriculares intraurales Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C 3AEP150 v1 001

ATENCIÓN
Para reducir el riesgo potencial de lesiones o muerte debido a distracciones, no use auriculares intraurales mientras 
conduce, maneja maquinaria, anda en bicicleta, camina o realiza otras actividades que requieran toda su atención. 
Mantenga siempre el volumen de sus auriculares lo suficientemente bajo para escuchar a las personas hablar, sonidos 
que puedan alertarlo sobre situaciones peligrosas y también para proteger mejor su audición. Revise y obedezca las 
leyes y regulaciones de su país sobre el uso de auriculares y dispositivos cuando conduce o va en bicicleta. La exposición 
frecuente o prolongada a ruidos o sonidos fuertes cuando se utilizan auriculares puede provocar una pérdida auditiva 
temporal o permanente. La susceptibilidad individual a la pérdida de audición inducida por el ruido y los posibles 
problemas de audición varía. Minimice su exposición a ruidos fuertes o sonidos cuando use sus auriculares intraaurales. 
Para minimizar la posibilidad de daños auditivos, mantenga el volumen lo suficientemente bajo como para poder 
mantener una conversación con personas cercanas.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Todos los derechos reservados.

• Conector USB-C 
• Diámetro del conductor: 2x 14mm 
• Entrada de potencia máxima: 150 mW 
• Sensibilidad: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Respuesta de frecuencia: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz 
• Impedancia: 32 ohmios 
• Micrófono integrado y control de volumen 
• Longitud del cable: 1,2 metros

FR - Caractéristiques
Écouteurs intra-auriculaires USB-C Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AEP150 v1 001

AVERTISSEMENT
Afin de réduire le risque potentiel de blessure ou de décès dû à des distractions, ne pas utiliser les écouteurs intra-
auriculaires lorsque vous conduisez, faites fonctionner des machines, faites du vélo, marchez ou effectuez d’autres 
activités qui requièrent toute votre attention. Gardez toujours le volume de vos écouteurs intra-auriculaires suffisamment 
bas pour entendre les gens parler, les sons qui pourraient vous alerter de conditions dangereuses, et mieux protéger votre 
audition. Lisez et respectez les lois et réglementations en vigueur dans votre pays concernant l’utilisation des écouteurs 
et appareils lorsque vous conduisez ou faites du vélo. L’exposition fréquente ou prolongée à des bruits ou des sons forts 
lors de l’utilisation d’un casque peut entraîner une perte auditive temporaire ou permanente. La susceptibilité individuelle 
à la perte auditive due au bruit et aux problèmes auditifs potentiels varie. Réduisez votre exposition aux bruits ou aux 
sons forts lorsque vous utilisez vos casques. Pour réduire les risques de dommages auditifs, maintenez le volume sonore 
suffisamment bas pour pouvoir dialoguer avec des personnes se trouvant à proximité.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Tous droits réservés.

• Prise USB-C 
• Diamètre du pilote : 2 x 14 mm 
• Puissance d’entrée maximale : 150 mW 
• Sensibilité : 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Fréquence de réponse : 20 Hz - 20 000 Hz 
• Impédance : 32 ohms 
• Microphone et contrôle du volume intégrés 
• Longueur de câble: 1,2 m
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GR- Προδιαγραφές
Fresh ‘n Rebel ακουστικά τύπου in-ear USB-C 3AEP150 v1 001

HR- Tehnički podaci
Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C Slušalice koje se stavljaju u uho 3AEP150 v1 001

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ 
Για να μειώσετε τον κίνδυνο τραυματισμού ή θανάτου λόγω περισπασμών, μην χρησιμοποιείτε ακουστικά ψείρες τύπου 
in-ear κατά την οδήγηση, τον χειρισμό μηχανημάτων, την ποδηλασία, το περπάτημα ή άλλες δραστηριότητες που απαιτούν 
την αμέριστη προσοχή σας. Να διατηρείτε πάντα την ένταση των ακουστικών σας τύπου in-ear σε αρκετά χαμηλό επίπεδο, 
ώστε να ακούτε τους ανθρώπους που μιλούν, τους ήχους που μπορεί να σας προειδοποιήσουν για επικίνδυνες συνθήκες και 
να προστατεύετε καλύτερα την ακοή σας. Ελέγξτε και τηρήστε τους νόμους και τους κανονισμούς της χώρας σας σχετικά με 
τη χρήση ακουστικών και συσκευών όταν οδηγείτε ή κάνετε ποδήλατο. Η συχνή ή παρατεταμένη έκθεση σε δυνατό θόρυβο 
ή ήχους κατά τη χρήση ακουστικών μπορεί να προκαλέσει προσωρινή ή μόνιμη απώλεια ακοής. Η ατομική ευαισθησία σε 
απώλεια ακοής λόγω θορύβου και σε πιθανά προβλήματα ακοής ποικίλλει. Ελαχιστοποιήστε την έκθεσή σας σε δυνατούς 
θορύβους ή ήχους όταν χρησιμοποιείτε τα ακουστικά τύπου in-ear. Για να ελαχιστοποιήσετε το ενδεχόμενο βλάβης της 
ακοής, διατηρήστε την ένταση του ήχου αρκετά χαμηλή ώστε να μπορείτε να συνομιλείτε με άτομα που βρίσκονται κοντά σας. 
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Με την επιφύλαξη παντός νομίμου δικαιώματος.

UPOZORENJE 
Kako bi smanjio/la potencijalni rizik od ozljeda ili smrti zbog ometanja, nemoj koristiti slušalice koje se stavljaju u uho 
dok voziš auto, upravljaš strojevima, voziš bicikl, hodaš ili se baviš drugim aktivnostima koje zahtijevaju tvoju nepodij-
eljenu pozornost. Uvijek drži glasnoću na slušalicama koje se stavljaju u uho dovoljno niskom da čuješ razgovor ljudi, 
zvukove koji bi te mogli upozoriti na opasne uvjete i bolje zaštitiš svoj sluh. Pregledaj i poštuj zakone i propise u tvojoj 
zemlji o korištenju slušalica i uređaja kada voziš kola ili bicikl. Česta ili produljena izloženost glasnoj buci ili zvukovima 
tijekom korištenja slušalica može uzrokovati privremeni ili trajni gubitak sluha. Individualna osjetljivost na gubitak sluha 
izazvan bukom i potencijalne probleme sa sluhom varira. Smanji svoju izloženost glasnoj buci ili zvukovima kada koristiš 
slušalice koje se stavljaju u uho. Kako bi smanjio/la mogućnost oštećenja sluha, neka glasnoća bude dovoljno niska da 
možeš nastaviti razgovor s ljudima u blizini. 
Autorska prava 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Sva prava pridržana.

• Θύρα USB-C 
• Διάμετρος οδηγού: 2x 14 mm 
• Μέγιστη ισχύς εισόδου: 150 mW 
• Ευαισθησία: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• USB-C utikač 
• Promjer pokretača: 2x 14 mm 
• Maksimalna ulazna snaga: 150 mW 
• Osjetljivost: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Απόκριση συχνότητας: 20 Hz - 20.000 Hz 
• Αντίσταση: 32 ohm 
• Ενσωματωμένο μικρόφωνο και έλεγχος έντασης 
• Μήκος καλωδίου: 1,2 m

• Frekvencijski odziv: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz 
• Impedancija: 32 ohma 
• Integrirani mikrofon i kontrola glasnoće 
• Dužina kabela: 1,2 m
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WAARSCHUWING
Om het potentiële risico op letsel of overlijden terug te brengen mogen in-ear hoofdtelefoons niet worden gebruikt 
tijdens het besturen van een auto, het bedienen van machines, fietsen, wandelen of tijdens overige activiteiten 
waarvoor uw aandacht voortdurend vereist is. Houd het volume op uw hoofdtelefoon altijd laag genoeg om mensen te 
kunnen horen praten en geluiden te kunnen horen die u kunnen wijzen op gevaarlijke toestanden, en om uw gehoor 
te beschermen. Raadpleeg en volg de wetten en regels in uw land wat betreft het gebruik van hoofdtelefoons en 
apparaten tijdens het autorijden of fietsen. Regelmatige of langdurige blootstelling aan luid lawaai of luide geluiden 
bij gebruik van uw hoofdtelefoon kan leiden tot tijdelijk of permanent gehoorverlies. De vatbaarheid voor door 
lawaai veroorzaakt gehoorverlies en potentiële gehoorproblemen varieert per persoon. Minimaliseer de blootstelling 
aan luid lawaai of luide geluiden bij gebruik van uw hoofdtelefoon. Houd om de mogelijkheid van gehoorschade te 
minimaliseren het volume laag genoeg om een gesprek met mensen in de buurt te kunnen voeren.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Alle rechten voorbehouden.

NL - Specificaties
Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C in-ear oordopjes 3AEP150 v1 001

• USB-C-stekker 
• Driverdiameter: 2× 14 mm 
• Maximaal ingangsvermogen: 150 mW 
• Gevoeligheid: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Frequentierespons: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz 
• Impedantie: 32 ohm 
• Geïntegreerde microfoon en volumeregeling 
• Kabellengte: 1,2 m

IT - Specifiche
Auricolari in-ear USB-C 3AEP150 v1 001 di Fresh ‘n Rebel

AVVERTENZA
Al fine di ridurre qualsiasi rischio di incidente o morte causato da distrazione, non utilizzare gli auricolari quando si 
è alla guida, si utilizzano macchinari, si va in bicicletta o si svolgono altre attività richiedenti la massima attenzione. 
Tenere il volume degli auricolari sempre abbastanza basso da riuscire a sentire le persone attorno che parlano, da 
poter udire suoni che potrebbero allertare in caso di situazioni pericolose e da proteggere meglio il proprio udito. 
Rileggere e osservare le leggi e le normative del proprio paese sull’utilizzo di auricolari e dispositivi elettronici 
quando si è alla guida o si va in bicicletta. L’esposizione frequente o continuativa nel tempo a rumori o suoni forti 
mediante l’utilizzo di auricolari potrebbe causare danni uditivi temporanei o permanenti. La suscettibilità alla perdita 
d’udito dovuta al rumore o all’ipoacusia da trauma acustico acuto varia da un soggetto all’altro. Ridurre al minimo 
l’esposizione a suoni o rumori forti mediante l’utilizzo di auricolari. Per ridurre al minimo i rischi potenziali di danni 
uditivi, tenere il volume abbastanza basso da poter continuare a conversare con le persone attorno.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Tutti i diritti riservati.

• Spina USB-C 
• Diametro driver: 2x 14 mm 
• Potenza massima in entrata: 150 mW 
• Sensibilità: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz 
• Impedenza: 32 ohm 
• Microfono integrato e controllo del volume 
• Lunghezza del cavo: 1,2 m
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ADVERTÊNCIA
Para reduzir o risco potencial de ferimentos ou morte devido a distracções, não utilizar auscultadores intra-auriculares 
enquanto conduzir, operar máquinas, andar de bicicleta, andar a pé, ou exercer outras actividades que requerem toda 
a sua atenção. Mantenha sempre o volume dos seus auscultadores intra-auriculares suficientemente baixo de maneira 
a ouvir as pessoas a falar, assim como sons que possam alertá-lo para condições perigosas, e proteger melhor a sua 
audição. Reveja e siga as leis e regulamentos do seu país no que diz respeito ao uso de auscultadores e dispositivos 
quando conduzir ou andar de bicicleta. A exposição frequente ou prolongada a ruídos ou sons intensos quando usar 
auscultadores pode causar perda auditiva temporária ou permanente. A perda de audição causada por ruídos e poten-
ciais problemas auditivos variam conforme a sensibilidade individual. Minimize a exposição a ruídos ou sons intensos 
aquando da utilização dos seus auscultadores intra-auriculares. Afim de minimizar danos auditivos potenciais, mantenha 
o volume suficientemente baixo de tal maneira que possa continuar uma conversa com pessoas próximas.
Direitos autorais 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Todos os direitos reservados.

PT - Especificações
Auscultadores intra-auriculares USB-C Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AEP150 v1 001

• Ficha USB-C 
• Diâmetro do condutor: 2x 14 mm 
• Potência máxima de entrada: 150 mW 
• Sensibilidade: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Resposta de frequência: 20 Hz - 20.000 Hz 
• Impedância: 32 ohms 
• Microfone e controlo de volume integrados 
• Comprimento do cabo: 1,2 m

PL - Dane techniczne
Słuchawki douszne Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C 3AEP150 v1 001

OSTRZEŻENIE
Aby zmniejszyć potencjalne ryzyko urazów lub śmierci w wyniku rozproszonej uwagi, nie należy używać słuchawek 
podczas jazdy, obsługiwania maszyn, jazdy na rowerze, chodzenia bądź podczas innych czynności, które wymagają pełnego 
skupienia. Poziom głośności w słuchawkach powinien być ustawiony w taki sposób, aby wciąż było słychać ludzką mowę 
i dźwięki ostrzegające o zagrożeniu. Niższe poziomy głośności pomagają ponadto chronić słuch użytkownika. W trakcie 
prowadzenia pojazdu silnikowego lub roweru należy przestrzegać lokalnych praw dotyczących użytkowania słuchawek 
podczas jazdy. Częste lub ustawiczne narażenie na duży hałas lub głośne dźwięki podczas używania słuchawek może 
skutkować chwilową lub trwałą utratą słuchu. Podatność na utratę lub uszkodzenie słuchu spowodowane nadmiernym 
hałasem różni się z osoby na osobę. Podczas użytkowania słuchawek należy dbać, aby dochodzący z nich dźwięk nie był 
zbyt głośny. Aby zminimalizować ryzyko uszkodzenia słuchu, należy ustawić taki poziom głośności, aby mimo słuchawek 
można było prowadzić rozmowę z osobami znajdującymi się w pobliżu.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone.

• Wtyczka USB-C 
• Średnica sterownika: 2x14 mm 
• Maksymalna moc wejściowa: 150 mW 
• Wrażliwość: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz 
• Impedancja: 32 omy 
• Zintegrowany mikrofon i regulacja głośności 
• Długość kabla: 1,2 m
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• Mufă USB-C 
• Diametru driver: 2x 14 mm 
• Puterea maximă admisă: 150 mW 
• Sensibilitate: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

WARNING
Pentru a reduce riscul potențial de rănire sau deces din cauza distragerii atenției, nu utilizați căști intra-auriculare
în timp ce conduceți, operați utilaje, mergeți cu bicicleta, mergeți pe jos sau vă angajați în alte activități care necesită
atenția dvs. deosebită. Păstrați întotdeauna volumul căștilor suficient de scăzut pentru a auzi oamenii vorbind, sunete 
care vă pot alerta la condiții periculoase și vă pot proteja mai bine auzul. Consultați și respectați legile și reglementările 
din țara dvs. cu privire la utilizarea căștilor și a dispozitivelor când conduceți sau mergeți cu bicicleta. Expunere 
frecventă sau extinsă la zgomote puternice sau sunete atunci când utilizați căști poate provoca pierderea temporară 
sau permanentă a auzului. Sensibilitatea individuală la pierderea auzului provocată de zgomot și la potențialele 
probleme de auz variază. Reduceți la minimum expunerea la zgomote sau sunete puternice atunci când utilizați căștile 
intra-auriculare. Pentru a minimiza potențialul de deteriorare a auzului, mențineți volumul suficient de mic încât să 
puteți purta o conversație cu persoanele din apropiere.
Drepturi de autor 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Toate drepturile rezervate.

RO - Specificații
Căști intraauriculare Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C 3AEP150 v1 001

• Răspuns în frecvență: 20 Hz - 20000 Hz 
• Impedanță: 32 ohmi 
• Microfon integrat și controlul volumului 
• Lungimea cablului: 1,2 m

OPOZORILO 
Da zmanjšate morebitno tveganje za telesne poškodbe ali smrt zaradi odvračanja pozornosti, ne uporabljajte slušalk za v 
uho med vožnjo, upravljanjem strojev, kolesarjenjem, hojo ali drugimi dejavnostmi, ki zahtevajo vašo popolno pozornost. 
Glasnost v slušalkah za v uho naj bo vedno dovolj nizka, da slišite govor ljudi, zvoke, ki vas lahko opozorijo na nevarne 
razmere, in bolje zaščitite svoj sluh. Preglejte in upoštevajte zakone in predpise v vaši državi o uporabi slušalk in naprav 
med vožnjo ali kolesarjenjem. Pogosta ali dolgotrajna izpostavljenost glasnemu hrupu ali zvoku pri uporabi slušalk lahko 
povzroči začasno ali trajno izgubo sluha. Posameznikova dovzetnost za izgubo sluha zaradi hrupa in morebitne težave 
s sluhom se razlikuje. Pri uporabi vaših slušalk za v uho zmanjšajte svojo izpostavljenost glasnemu hrupu ali zvoku. Da 
zmanjšate možnost poškodbe sluha, naj bo glasnost dovolj nizka, da se lahko pogovarjate z ljudmi v bližini.
Avtorske pravice 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Vse pravice pridržane.

SI - Specifikacije
Slušalke za v uho Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C 3AEP150 v1 001

• Vtič USB-C 
• Premer gonilnika: 2 x 14 mm 
• Največja vhodna moč: 150 mW 
• Občutljivost: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Frekvenčni odziv: 20 Hz – 20.000 Hz 
• Impedanca: 32 ohmov 
• Integriran mikrofon in regulator glasnosti 
• Dolžina kabla: 1,2 m
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SK - Špecifikácie
Fresh ‘n Rebel USB-C slúchadlá do uší 3AEP150 v1 001

VÝSTRAHA
Aby ste znížili potenciálne riziko zranenia alebo smrti spôsobenej rozptýlením, nepoužívajte slúchadlá do uší pri vedení 
vozidla, obsluhe strojov, bicyklovaní, chôdzi ani iných činnostiach, ktoré si vyžadujú vašu osobitnú pozornosť. Vždy 
udržujte dostatočne nízku hlasitosť na slúchadlách do uší, aby ste počuli hovoriť ľudí, zvuky, ktoré vás môžu upozorniť 
na nebezpečné podmienky, a lepšie chrániť svoj sluch. Pri jazde na bicykli si prečítajte a dodržujte zákony a nariadenia 
týkajúce sa používania slúchadiel a zariadení vo vašej krajine. Časté alebo dlhodobé vystavenie silnému hluku alebo 
zvukom pri používaní slúchadiel môže spôsobiť dočasnú alebo trvalú stratu sluchu. Individuálna náchylnosť k strate 
sluchu spôsobenej hlukom a potenciálnym problémom so sluchom sa líši. Pri používaní slúchadiel do uší minimalizujte 
vystavenie hlasným zvukom alebo zvukom. Aby ste minimalizovali riziko poškodenia sluchu, udržujte dostatočne nízku 
hlasitosť, aby ste mohli viesť rozhovor s ľuďmi v okolí.
Copyright 2024 Sitecom Europe B.V. Všetky práva vyhradené.

• Konektor USB-C 
• Priemer: 2 x 14 mm 
• Maximálny príkon: 150 mW 
• Citlivosť: 127 dB ± 3 dB 

• Frekvenčný rozsah: 20 Hz - 20 000 Hz 
• Impedancia: 32 ohmov 
• Integrovaný mikrofón a ovládanie hlasitosti 
• Dĺžka kábla: 1,2 m
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